UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

November 28, 2012

Case No.

Mon. 3

11-50019
11-50304
11-50385
11-50462
09-56442
10-50261

Mon. 3

07-72310)
09-72337)
08-70198

10-55248

10-72880

11-55951)
11-55952)
11-55966)
11-55976)
11-55984)
11-55992)
11-56012)
11-56027)

Mon. 3

11-50509
11-50379)
11-50381)
11-50523
11-50553
11-56259
12-56224

9:30 a.m.

Title of Cause

Courtroom 1

December 3 -7, 2012

Before: WARDLAW, BEA, NR SMITH, CJJ

United States v. Shilling

United States v. Williamson
United States v. Farias
United States v. Flores-Acuna

Anderson v. City of Los Angeles
United States v. Hauze

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

Before: PREGERSON, PAEZ, HURWITZ, CJJ

Zaini v. Holder

Khachatryan v. Holder
Humphrey v. Clark
Ikeokwu-Onymaechi v. Holder
Fortaner v. The Boeing Company

11-55959)
11-55968)
11-55977)
11-55985)
11-55993)
11-56017)
11-56174)

11-55960)
11-55969)
11-55978)
11-55986)
11-55995)
11-56019)
11-56176)

11-55961)
11-55971)
11-55979)
11-55988)
11-56000)
11-56021)
11-56177)

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: BERZON, CLIFTON, IKUTA, CJJ

United States v. Garcia-Ocampo
United States v. Rojas-Pedroza

United States v. Villegas-Gutierrez

United States v. Skeffery

11-55962)
11-55972)
11-55980)
11-55989)
11-56001)
11-56024)
11-56178)

K.M. v. Tustin Unified School District
D.H. v. Poway Unified School District

<note starting time

Nature Origin
Criminal C. Cal.
Criminal C. Cal.
Criminal S. Cal.
Criminal S. Cal.
Rights C. Cal.
Criminal S. Cal.
Imm Asy C. Cal.
Imm Asy C. Cal.
Habeas C. Cal.
Imm Asy S. Cal.
Diversity C. Cal.
11-55963) 11-55964)
11-55973) 11-55974)
11-55981) 11-55982)
11-55990) 11-55991)
11-56005) 11-56009)
11-56025) 11-56026)
11-56179)
Criminal S. Cal.
Criminal S. Cal.
Criminal S. Cal.
Criminal S. Cal.
Federal C. Cal.
Rights S. Cal.

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

1




Case No.

Tue. 4

11-50010
12-50148
11-55771
08-71955

Tue. 4

11-50484
12-50012
08-71362
07-74570
11-55591
11-55169

Tue. 4

09-99022

Wed. 5

08-72523
08-74714
11-50378
11-55214
11-55486
11-55805

Location

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

December 3 -7, 2012

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: WARDLAW, BEA, NR SMITH, CJJ

United States v. Quintos
United States v. Zapata
Ko v. City of La Habra
Pinhas v. Holder

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: PREGERSON, NOONAN, PAEZ, CJJ

United States v. Sivilla

United States v. Martinez

Masihi v. Holder

Karedia v. Holder

Faamai v. Metropolitan Life Insurance Co.
Anderson v. Cox

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: BERZON, CLIFTON, IKUTA, CJJ

Clabourne v. Ryan

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: WARDLAW, BEA, NR SMITH, CJJ

Reyes-Perez v. Holder

Munoz Tena v. Holder

United States v. Garibay

Irvine Unified School District. v. K.G.

Campbell v. Astrue

Pacific Asian Enterprises v. Cross Chartering NV

of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue

Pasadena,

California 91105

Nature

<note starting time

Criminal
Criminal
Federal

Imm Asy

Criminal
Criminal
Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Federal
Rights

Origin

S. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

Death Penalty

Habeas

<note starting time

Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Criminal
Federal

Civil v. US

Federal

Arizona

S. Cal.
S. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Wed. 5

08-70613
08-72091
11-50156
10-50220)
10-50388)
11-50424

Wed. 5

11-50377
08-70887
09-73220
10-55985
12-73138)
12-73485)

Thu. 6

09-99019
09-99018

Thu. 6

09-56811
11-50552
12-50014
09-55970
10-56036
11-50213

December 3 -7, 2012

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: PREGERSON, PAEZ, HURWITZ, CJJ

Samaan v. Holder

Nawar v. Holder

United States v. Frias
United States v. Leonard
United States v. Lipton
United States v. Hernandez

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: BERZON, IKUTA, CJJ; ZIPPS (Arizona), DJ

United States v. Moschella
Madatyan v. Holder
Ortega-Perez v. Holder
Stewart v. Cate

Multistar Industries Inc. v. USDOT

[first]

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: WARDLAW, BEA, NR SMITH, CJJ

Hedlund v. Ryan
McKinney v. Ryan

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: PREGERSON, NOONAN, PAEZ, CJJ

Ott v. Harrington

United States v. Sims
United States v. Jimenez
Flores v. Gipson

Pride v. Correa

United States v. Underwood

Nature

Imm Asy
Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Habeas
Other

Origin

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

S. Cal.

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.

Death Penalty

Habeas
Habeas

Habeas
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Prisoner
Criminal

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Arizona
Arizona

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

December 3 -7, 2012

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Thu. 6 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: FISHER, BERZON, NGUYEN, CJJ

11-50373  United States v. Maize Criminal C. Cal.

Before: BERZON, IKUTA, NGUYEN, CJJ

07-74241) Zhurbin v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal.
09-73138)

08-70043 Chen v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal.
11-50290 United States v. Mendez Criminal S. Cal.
10-50116  United States v. Grasso Criminal C. Cal.
Fri. 7 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

Before: PREGERSON, PAEZ, HURWITZ, CJJ

09-56058 McNeiece v. Lattimore Habeas C. Cal.
11-50400  United States v. Holiday Criminal S. Cal.
11-50245  United States v. Ferguson <note new date Criminal C. Cal.
11-55593  Noecker v. S. Cal. Lumber Industry Welfare Fund Federal C. Cal.
11-56476  Shoemaker v. Taylor Habeas C. Cal.
11-56849 Leyvav. Medlin Industires Inc. Diversity C. Cal.
Fri. 7 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: IKUTA, NGUYEN, CJJ; BURNS (S. Cal), DJ

11-50266  United States v. Dulay Criminal C. Cal.
11-50283  United States v. Mitchell Criminal C. Cal.
11-56559 Healan v. Lopez Habeas C. Cal.
11-50238  United States v. Nguyen Criminal C. Cal.
11-60000 Inre Perle Bankruptcy C. Cal.

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue, Pasadena, California 91105

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

December 3 -7, 2012

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Larry A. Burns, US District Judge for the Southern District of California

Hon. Jennifer G. Zipps, US District Judge for District of Arizona

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

wizr Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in

the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




July 25, 2011

Notice for Drivers of Electric Vehicles

Consistent with the government’s policy of supporting Zero-Emission
Vehicles (ZEV'’s), the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
has an Electric Vehicle Charging Station available at the Richard H.
Chambers courthouse in Pasadena, California.

The charging station may be used by attorneys attending
oral arguments and other visitors to the Pasadena Courthouse. The
charging station consists of a 20A power outlet, either 220V or 110V, and a
Level 2 charger.

Drivers may use the available charger or bring their own portable
charger. Because availability is limited, please reserve a power outlet and
charger at least 24 hours in advance by contacting Eve Fisher, Senior
Deputy Clerk at Eve_Fisher@ca9.uscourts.gov or at 626-229-7251.




U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLICY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meetsin
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bringelectronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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